View Demolition Delay Application Details

General Information

Date Submitted
06/07/2022

Date Posted

Demolition Number
22.1327D2971

Application Status
Application Completed

Staff Assigned

Applicant
Information

Applicant Name

Keegan Hayes

Relationship to Property

GC/Owner's Representative

Applicant Mailing Address

732 E Broadway
Boston, MA 02127

Applicant Phone
(617) 850-5523

Applicant Email

keegan.h@bhgsouthboston.com

Property Owner
Information

Property Owner
1121 Realty Trust

Property Owner Contact Name

George Bragel

Property Owner Address

85 Crabtree Rd
Quincy, MA 02171

Property Owner Phone

Project Details

Description of Proposed Demolition

Demolition of the current parcel is required for the new,
approved redevelopment of the site. Currently the parcel
houses (2) small one and two story industrial structures
which operate as an auto body shop. The approved
application number is: ERT107561, the parcel will (21)
residential units and (1) commercial space.

Number of housing units in current construction

o

Number of housing units in proposed construction
1

N

Does this proposed project require zoning relief?

<

es

If YES, please indicate status of ZBA process
Approved

Required Documents

Photographs *
1121dotavecombinedpdf.pdf remove

Choose File | No file chosen

<

ap*

bpdamap.png remove

Choose File | No file chosen

L)
o
~+
L)
—
Q
=}
*

plotplan.png remove

Choose File | No file chosen

Plans & Elevations *

combinepdf3.pdf remove

Choose File | No file chosen

Proof of Ownership *

1121deed.pdf remove

Choose File | No file chosen

Building
Dimensions

What is the length
(in feet) of the
existing building?

100

What is the width
(in feet) of the
existing building?

39

What is the height
(in feet) of the
existing building?

20

Building
Materials

Foundation
Materials

Concrete

Building Frame
Wood, Metal

Facade Materials

Metal Sheets /
Panels

Roof Materials
Metal Panels

Waste
Management

Will you consider
Deconstruction as
opposed to
Demolition?

No

Estimate the total
amount of waste
(in cubic feet) the


tel:6178505523
mailto:keegan.h@bhgsouthboston.com

(617) 328-5574

Property Owner Email

bobindresanoatty@gmail.com

Property Details

Property Address

1121 Dorchester Avenue
Boston, MA 02125

Alternate Address (Not
Required)

Neighborhood

Dorchester v

Structure Type

Commercial

Number of Buildings
2

Total Number of Stories
2

Parcel ID

1502521001

MACRIS Number

N/A

Signature Page *

signaturepage.png remove

Choose File | No file chosen

Missing Information

Choose File | No file chosen

Significant Trees

How many Significant Trees, defined by the City's Tree
Ordinance as trees that are 8" or more in DBH, will be
removed in the proposed demolition?

0

What species of tree(s), if applicable, will be removed in the

proposed demolition?

project will
produce.

75,000

How do you plan to
handle the waste
generated by this
project?

Send materials
from demolition to
Construction and
Demolition
Processing Facility


tel:6173285574
mailto:bobindresanoatty@gmail.com

Page TWO of two: Application for Article 85 Demolition Delay Review REVISED FEB 2022

V. REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: The following is a list of documents that MUST be submitted with this application.
Failure to include adequate documentation will cause a delay in the review process.

i. PHOTOGRAPHS: Current, clear, high-quality color photographs of the property, properties affected by the proposed
demolition, and surrounding areas must be labeled with addresses and dates. Major elevations of the building(s) and any
deterioration or reason for demolition should be documented. Photographs of the subject property seen from a distance with
neighboring properties are required. All photographs must be keyed to a map (see below) to provide a thorough location
description. Images from the internet are not acceptable. There are no file size limits in the application, but a file size less
than or equal to 20MB per photograph is preferred.

2. MAP: A current and clear map showing the location of the property affected by the proposed demolition must be submitted
with this application. The map must be a full-page-sized street map, such as from a BPDA locus map or an internet mapping
site.

3. PLOT PLAN: A plot plan showing the existing building footprint and those of buildings in the immediate vicinity must be
submitted with this application. Assessing parcel maps will be accepted, if the footprint of the relevant structure(s) is illustrated.

4. PLANS and ELEVATIONS: If a new structure is being planned, a site plan, building plans and elevations of the new
structure(s) must be submitted. 1f no new building is planned, submit plans for site improvements and a written narrative
describing the proposed use and treatment of parcel. (Parking, landscaping, clear debris, fill excavations, etc.)

5. PROOF OF OWNERSHIP: Proof of ownership must be submitted with the application. A copy of a property deed, property
tax assessment bill, or other official documentation of property ownership is required.

NOTE: Copies of all documentation submitted with this application (photographs, maps, plot plans, etc.) should be retained by the
applicant should additional copies be necessary for a commission hearing. Additional materials will be requested if a hearing is required.

VL NOTARIZED* SIGNATURES: Both the applicant’s and the legal property owner’s signatures must be notarized. In cases
of multiple ownership, the chair of the condominium or cooperative association or authorized representative (such as a property manager)
shall sign as owner; in cases of institutional ownership, an authorized representative of the organization shall sign as owner.

The facts set forth above in this application and accompanying documents are a true statement made under penalty of perjury.

APPLICANT 72\ OWNER*

*(If building is a condominium or cooperative, the chairman must sign.)

PRINT Keegan Hayes PRINT  George Brage!
On this 3)_day of m&\é 2022, befo;e me, the undersigned On this 3 _day of . 2007 . before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally*®* appeared _D'fidiﬁ-éh iRyl Notary Public, personally** appeared C3etnR - ﬁmﬁej[
(name of document signer), proved to me through sahsjabto;y evideice (name of document signer), proved to me throvgh satisfa Tv evidence
of identification. which were MM__ of identification, which were {7 T\XE Wonse
10 be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached 10 be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached

ocument inmy presence. ument in mny presenc,

. (official signature and seal of Notary) @ﬂ’l Ié Q,Q_/ (official signature and seal of Notary)

My CommiSsion expires: Uty Commisisiopt expires:

AMANDA LYNN RICE
Notary Public

AMANDA LYNN RICE
Natary Public
Mmassacnusetts

«; Commission Expires
Amr 14 7074

nasuchuutts

Environment Department personnel cannot be responsible for verifying the authority of the above individuals to sign this application.
Misrepresentation of signatory authority may result in the invalidation of the application.

Please review all instructions and documentation requirements carefully before submitting your application. It is your
responsibility to ensure the application is complete before submittal. Incomplete applications will not be accepted.

Once you have submitted the application, staff will review for completeness and will be in touch about next steps.

For Article 85 information and instructions, visit boston.gov/landmarks.
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A detail.

Q. 1502521001
4 Assessing
1502521001
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1. EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY IS FROM PLAN TITLED “SITE PLAN OF LAND
LOCATED AT 1121 DORCHESTER AVENUE, DORCHESTER, MA" BY BOSTON
SURVEY, INC. OF CHARLESTOWN, MA, DATED 2/5/2021.
2. VERTICAL DATUM IS BOSTON CITY BASE. DATE:  07.16.2021
3. HORIZONTAL COORDINATES ARE BASED UPON NCORTH AMERICAN DATUM
OF 1983 (NAD83) AND REFERENCES THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE PLANE R i
COORDINATE SYSTEM. SCALE: 17 = 10
4. THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITES AND SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES AS
SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. THE CONTRAGTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AND APPROPRIATE UTILITY AUTHORITY OF ANY
DISCREPANCY WITH THE DRAWINGS. NEITHER THE ENGINEER NOR THE OWNER EXISTING
WARRANTS OR GUARANTEES THE EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS. CONDITIONS
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL SUBSURFACE .
STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES AND CONTACT DIG-SAFE AT LEAST 72 HOURS 0 10 2 30
PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION. e e
SCALE IN FEET
SCALE: 1"=10'
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BUILDING A - MIXED-USE BUILDING

August 10,2020

(ZONING SUBDISTRICT SAVIN HILL LC) PROJECT SUMMARY:
. 1121 DORCHESTER AVE.
",‘:L‘Fﬁ:’ ADD'LLOT | MIN. MIN. FLDg:I(\RE Al MAX. USABLE OPEN| MIN. MIN. PARKING oLacHEerg, i
acton | VELL | AREAFOR | LOT [FRONTAGE| " R IEA BuILDING ’;‘;v‘gfl_:’:g FRONT | REAR | SIDE | REQUIREMENT|
(sf) ADD'L UNITS WIDTH (ft) () (F.AR) HEIGHT (ft) (sffunity YARD (ft) | YARD (ft) | YARD (ft) (TABLE F) CGNSTRUC‘IION OF ANEW FOuR STORY MIXED-USE BUILDING AND
KER 3-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
BU ILDING. MIXED-USE BUILD\NG WILL BE TYPE |IB CONSTRUCTION (3
1-3 UNITS = 1.0/UNIT STGRIES OF R-2 OCCUPANCY ABOVE 1 STORY OF A-2 DCGLIPANGV ALL
REQUIRED NONE NiA NONE 300" FAR =10 400" 50 SFIUNIT NONE 200" NONE 4-9UNITS =125/ INE-STORY PARKING GARAGE - S-2 OCGCUPANCY). THI
UNIT ELI \LDING WILL CONSIST OF TWENTY-ONE RESIDENTIAL UNITS,
10+ UNITS = 1.5/UNIT CDM MERCIAL / RESTAURANT SPACE AT THE GROUND LEVEL, AND A
ING AREA AS WELL AS STORAGE SPACE. THE
4 STORIES | 150.GSF REQUIRED) EELUW GRADE PARKING WILL BE A MP FROM THE DRIVE
. |2550 GSF ATLVL, HREE-FAMILY BU\LDING WILL CONSIST
PROPOSED X NiA A 110-0" 34,480 GSF 45'-0° (1.875 GSF AT o 80" east-or | 35 - REQUIRED SEPARATE um'rs IN THREE LEVELS OF TYPE 5A CONSTRUCTION, WITH
(FAR = 2.86) (HEADHQUU)SE TERRAGES) wesT:0 | 15 - PROVIDED A SMALL BELOW-GRADE STORAGE BASEMENT.
55'-0") PROVIDED,
| &0 e u )
1. Footnote 1 BOLD TEXT INDICATES VARIANCE LIKELY REQUIRED %nme CODE 2015
2. Footnote 2 The praposed F.AR. and usable open space includes the the total combined parcels, with square. (TS TO I8C, 8TH EDITION
footages from both buildings CMR MA UNIFO RM PLUMBING CODE
FAIR HOUSING ACT
2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT GUIDELINES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE + USE SEPARATIONS:
4 STORIES OF TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION ABOVE 1 STORY BELOW-
GRADE PARKING GARAGE / STORAGE & SERVICE SPACE
SEPARATIONS PER 'IBC' 508.4:
BUILDING B - 3-FAMILY BUILDING P NG
A-2/R- HR RATING
(ZONING SUBDISTRICT SAVIN HILL LC) Re2 UNIT / R-2 UNIT = 30 MIN. RATING + TG 50 MIN
LOT AR . MAX.
o FDE:' ADD'LLOT|  MIN. MIN, | A | MAX. “::E";IEE g::" MIN. MIN. MIN. PARKING PROPGSED MIED USE GROUPS;
ACTION DWELL, | AREAFOR | LOT [FRONTAGE " it =% BUILDING | JRm O | FRONT | REAR SIDE | REQUIREMENT |  STORAGEPARKNG
(sf)  |ADD'L UNITS| WIDTH (ft) (ft) FAR) |HEGHT@ (sflunit) YARD (ft) | YARD (ft) | YARD (ft) (TABLE F) RESIDENTIAL (21 UNITS & 3 UNITS:
NUMBER OF BUILDING EXITS:
1-3 UNITS = 1.0/UNIT
REQUIRED 3,000 NA 30" 300" FAR=13 40-0" 300 SFAUNIT 50" 150" 50" 4-9UNITS =125/ ECLSEM?" - 1SEX‘T
- ZEAMILY BULDING
10+ UNITS = 1.5/UNIT LVL2-2EXITS 1-PRIMARY EXIT ON SAVIN HILL AVE
LVL 3- 2EXITS
900 GSF REQUIRED| . LVL4-2EXITS
2,550 GSF ATLVL1, EA'SI
PROPOSED M NA 30 a0 34,480 GSF | 3 5375?_::55 (1,875 GSF AT 1000 388" 14 35 REQUIRED
(FAR = 2.86) TERRACES) WEST: | 15 PROVIDED
PROVIDED 390" (1)
(2) (1)) 1)
1. Foolnote 1 BOLD TEXT INDICATES VARIANCE LIKELY REQUIRED
2. Footnote 2 The proposed F.A.R., usable open space, and parking counts includes the the total combined
parcels, with square footages and counts from both buidings
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PERMIT SET

RODE

535 Albany Street | 405
Boston, MA 02118
617.422.0090 | T
rodearchitects.com

BUILDING A
PROPOSED
MIXED-USE
BUILDING

Design Team

SURVEY

Boston Suwey Inc.

4 Shipway Pl.
Charlestown, MA 02129
617.242.1313

CiviL

Sherwood Consulting LLC
PO Box 485

Norwood, MA, 02062
617.945.0840

STRUCTURAL

TLH Consulting, Inc

505 Middlesex Turnpike, Unit 14
Bellerica, MA, 01821
978.362.1804

MEP

Norian Siani Engineering, Inc
43 Bradford St

Concord, MA, 01742
781.398.2250

1121 DORCHESTER AVE
(MIXED USE BUILDING A)
DORCHESTER, MA

PLAN

ARCARI %
@

1121 DORCHESTER AVE
DORCHESTER, MA
02125

PROJECT: (1951) MIXED-USE BUILDING A

No. Description Date

DATE: 07.23.2021

SCALE: As indicated

SITE & ZONING ANALYSIS

G-002
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FIRE ALARM GENERAL REQUIREMENTS CODE NOTES PROIECT SUMMARY: PERMIT SET
1121 DORCHESTER AVE
THE FOLLOWING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS ARE L SEEPL TYPES LISTINGS. DORCHESTER, MA
CURRENTLY PROVIDE!
1. AUTOMATIC SF’R\NKLER SYSTEM 2. ON LIFE. DESCRIPTION:
e 2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MINIMUMS. SEE PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES REQUIRED. CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW FOUR STORY MIXED-USE BUILDING AND
oWl 3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW TRIPLE DECKER 3-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
3.SEE 3 BUILDING. MIXED-USE BUILDING WILL BE TYPE Il CONSTRUCTION (3
—— —— o oo M%é?g’g “{%ﬂ'ﬁ'.ﬁé;?é‘ﬁﬂ.’g"ﬁ'}ﬁ‘gés'@ \'BrcFE STORIES OF R-2 OCCUPANCY ABOVE 1 STORY OF A-2 OCCUPANCY ALL
ABOVE A ONE-STORY PARKING GARAGE - §-2 OGCUPANGY). THE
.. CRLL AR AND NOTFISATION SYATEM DRAWRNGS To BE 4 ML STRUCTURAL STEEL ON LEVEL L+2 SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH 3 HOURS BULDING WILL CONSIST OF TWENTY-ONE RESIENTIAL UMITS, RO D E
i +7 [[30 ] DESIGN au\wmn SUBMITTED VIA SEPARATE PERMIT ATED SPRAY APPLIED FIREFROQRNAY.Q.N. COMMERCIAL / RESTAURANT SPACE AT THE GROUND LEVEL, AND A
o= =emp=cmam. 148 LOCATIONS SHOWN ONLY FOR INFORMATION. BELOW-GRADE PARKING AREA AS WELL AS STORAGE SPACE. THE
‘ i 5. 0CCUPANGY LOADS UNDER EXTT WIDTH REQ. INCLUDE ENTIRE FLOOR AREA. BELOW GRADE PARKING WILL BE ACGESS VIA RAMP FROM THE DRIVE | 535 Albany Street | 405
} LIFE SAFETY LEGEND EASEMENT. THE THREE-FAMILY BUILDING WILL CONSIST OF THREE v
1 ‘ 6. PROVIDE SMOKE GUARD AT ALL RESIDENTIAL ELEVATOR DOOR LOCATIONS. 'SEPARATE UNITS IN THREE LEVELS OF TYPE 5A CONSTRUCTION, WITH Boston, MA 02118
U - | i o REMOTELOCATION A SMALL BELOW-GRADE STORAGE BASEMENT. 617.422.0090 | T
! c
N | & .
o . [ | |=—— comMON PATH OF TRAVEL - radaarchitects.cam
i | & INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2015
i ! 4 PRIMARY EGRESS PATH CODE SYMBOL LEGEND 780 GMR - MA AMENDMENTS T0 166, 8TH EDITION
. | - 18 CMR - MA UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE Desi Team
i (] | SEGONDARY EGRESS PATH FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CAB INET AR HOUSING ACT esign Tea
e . o 2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT GUIDELINES
= i 1 @, X E OCCUPANTLOAD u
" \ E *\\_§ REMOTE LOCKTION CONSTRUCTION TYPE + USE SEPARATIONS: RVEY
< -~ 4 STORIES OF TYPE [ CONSTRUCTION ABOVE 1 STORY BELOW-
(] 1 b RESTAURANT o, OUTDOOR SEATING N ACCESSIBLE ROUTE ) /STORAGE & SERVICE SPACE Boston Survey Ine.
. Ciore | | ] E—— ﬁg:*g;ﬂ?'«s FetEs B 4 Shipuay Pl
1 1 5124 5F L215F FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL e Charlestown, MA 02129
. & WOMENS 200.0 persons [ 28.0/persons U R3 Ui 7R3 UNIT = 0 MIN. RATING + STC 50 M 617.242.1313
 I—— | ] PULL STATION —
il "Ns0) | = AUDIBLE / VISUAL DEVICE EXITACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE. PROPOSED MIXED USE GROUPS: cIVIL
STORAGE | PARKING
!ANAGEMENT OFFICE | A VISUAL DEVICE OCCUPANGY LOAD H AL Sherwood Consulting LLC
PATHB RESIDENTIAL (21 UNITS & 3 UNITS]
[ | 171 SF TS s s s s s s s Ed . EMERGENCY LIGHT, WITH BATTERY BACKUP PO Box 485
W os v NUMBER OF BUILDING EXITS: Norwood, MA, 02062
a PR p @ HEAT / SMOKE / CO2 SENSING ALARMS 7 ASSMEBLY (3-2) OCCUPANCY MXED-USE BULDING
- PER 907283 REF ELEC DNGS BASEMENT - 1 EX 617.945.0940
L. 1p \ ® EANS OF EGRESS LIGHTING PER 1006.0 E VL1-2 gw{g 3-FAMILY BUILDING
: il u INS 1006.00 RESIDENTIAL (R-2) 0CCUPANCY LVL 2 -2 EXI' 1-PRIMARY EXIT ON SAVIN HILL AVE
i S!E“ RE STORAGE - LVL3-2 EXITS STRUCTURAL
i 2 DOOR LvL4-2 B8 TLH Consulting, Inc
N B | ALLOWABLE # OF OCGUPANTS = STORAGE & PARKING (5+1) OCCUPANCY : g , )
! f . = 505 Middlesex Turnpike, Unit 14
| 1449 SF ACTUAL # OF OCCUPANTS Bellerica, MA, 01821
I ! 7.2persons WALL FIRE RATINGS OCCUPANCY, ellerica, MA,
i GARAGE LEVEL -23.8 TOTAL OCC 978.362.1804
| ARKING = 4260 GSF / 200 =21.3 & -
i (NSO) <o - 30MINRATING - STORAGE / MEGHANICAL =755 GSF / 300 = 2.5
IRUP. TRAVEL DISTANCE (BASEMENT) FIRST LEVEL - 245.4 TOTAL OCC MEP
. - == s == ]HRRATING = COMMERCIAL (A-2) = 3555 NSF / 15 = 237
@ PACKAGE/MAIL RM ‘ ‘ Travel - KITCHEN (A-2) = 1793 NSF / 15 = 8.4 Norian Siani Engineering, Inc
Path ID Fle Level Dista ‘e 2 HRRATING 'SECOND LEVEL - 28.5 TOTAL OCC
—smem lo-— oot mne + RESIDENTIAL =5,910 GSF / 200 = 29.5 43 Bradford St
THIRD LEVEL - 20.5 TOTAL OCC
PATHA BASEMENT _[62-5° £ RESIBENTAL 531 Sor a0 - 205 Concord, MA, 01742
FOURTH LEVEL -29.5 TOTAL 0CC 781.398.2250
+ RESIDENTIAL =5,910 GSF /200 = 29.5
MAX COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
TRAVEL DISTANCE (LVL 1) R-2 REQUIRED AS PER TABLE 1006.2.1 = 1250"
90" < 125' (OK)
Travel
ZMU LIFE SAFETY PLAN Path ID ‘ Floor Level ‘ Distance. MAX TRAVEL DISTANGE:
0 o REQUIRED AS PER TABLE 1017.2 = 250°0"
PATHB LEVEL 1 [oo-0" ] MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE PROVIDED = 100' < 250’ (OK)
FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
‘THE FOLLOWING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS ARE PROVIDED:
1. AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
2. CLASS 1 STANDPIPE
3. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
4. MANUAL PULL STATIONS
5. CO2 DETECTOR
6. SINGLEMULTI STATION SMOKE DETEGTORS
7. LOW FREQUENCY NOTIFICATION APPLICANCES IN SLEEPING
MS .
3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
AT ~" 1PERFLOOR
ACCESSBILITY
PATH A 1.20 UNITS GROUP 1 ADAPTABLE & 1 GROUP 2A PER MAAB)
777777 . 2.3,500 LBS HANDICAP AND STRETCHER COMPLIANT ELEVATOR
- | BiKE ROOM
‘ NSO) ¥
| sy T T
< = = RESI'D'EN‘_I_'IA'L R '2 1121 DORCHESTER AVE
£ . L (MIXED USE BUILDING A)
<
oy DORCHESTER, MA
I - - ———T t
\ RESIDENTIAL R-2 ARCARI 3%
| N . Tz
il
[ 12 SPACES + 3 AT GRADE | 1121 DORCHESTER AVE
=15TOTAL | DORCHESTER, MA
a
]
3 GARAGE HC sPACE | RESIDENTIAL R-2 02128
|
&
emoemoepomoem PROJECT: (1951) MIXED-USE BUILDING A
|
(NSO)
! No. Description Dato
|
| ASSEMBLY A-2
| BOHKITCHEN
|
< bemimimimimemememomomeimomomomom
I 502 5F = Semmemememe=.
gl (NSO) - ‘ )
asle A T I STORAGE/PARKING S-2 ‘
| i K i : t - DATE: 07.23.2021
- RAMPUP WATER
(NSO) SCALE: As indicated
1 BASEMENT LIFE SAFETY PLAN EAST - WEST LS SECTION
332" =1-0" 3/32"

G-004




712612021 12:24:37 PM

UNIT 18

7465F
37persons

-.-o---o--—.-.-o—-—o\
sTam2
DECK T2
DECK ! L-- pp—
UNIT 16 : 18D 1
P i
T14SF . /
o 3.6persons 1 UNIT 47 : 18D 10p,
) [a03 |
2 716 5F
] 36persons \
il 1’
e A e N 1 A
]

.r--'-—----'
]

UNIT 15 : 38D q
. B71SF
1294 57 § 44persons
6.5persons 1
f [

DECK

UNIT19: 18D
405
910SF
48persons

UNIT 20: 18D

3.3persons

s S Y ok 323p
T.T R i

2 LEVEL 4 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
9 332" = 10"

[ 162 |
I 0]
 E——
s semsmemesmemsmemise -.“ /
DECK oeck &
STAIRZ
DECK
UNITS:1BD hd ST-2 revel
re= T148F
38
4 persons UNIT 10: 18D
716 SF 746 SF
1 3 6persons 3.7persons
UNIT 12:18D
"""" E:{r{m'nbé' SOMN 910 SF
= COMMCN 4.6persons

F‘ATH 90'

T PATH Tt

eIt EE S S eSS e S S -

871 5F
44persons
| B
e
DECK od
DECK

MEETS ALLOWABLE - OKAY.

UNIT 13:1 8D

3.6persons

I —

_LEVEL 3 LIFE SAFETY PLAN

3732 = 10"

EIRE ALARM GENERAL REQUIREMENTS CODE NOTES

THE FOLLOWING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS ARE 1. SEEPLANS AND PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL ASSEMBLIES AND UL LISTINGS.
GURRENTLY PROVIDED:
1. AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 2 ONLIFE SAFETY
2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MINIMUMS. SEE PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES REQUIRED.
3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

AL ALARM NOTIFIGATION GOMPONENTS 0 BE 3. SEEG.003 FOR REQUIRED FIRE RATINGS AT FLOOR/ ROOF ASSEMBLIES.
CONNECTED TO INDICATOR AND TAMPER SWITCHES.

- ALL ALARM AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM DRAWINGS TO BE
DESIGN BUILD AND SUBMITTED VIA SEPARATE PERMIT.
LOGATIONS SHOWN ONLY FOR INFORMATION.

4, ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL ON LEVEL 1+2 SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH 3 HOURS.
RATED SPRAY APPLIED FIREPROOFING U.ON.

5. OCCUPANCY LOADS UNDER EXIT WIDTH REQ. INCLUDE ENTIRE FLOOR AREA.
LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

7 REMOTE LOCATION

6. PROVIDE SMOKE GUARD AT ALL RESIDENTIAL ELEVATOR DOOR LOCATIONS.
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PROJECT SUMMARY.

1121 DORCHESTER AVE.
DORCHESTER, MA

DESCRIPTION
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW FOUR STORY MIXED.USE BULLDING AND
CONSTRUCTION OF ANEW TRIPLE DECKER 3-FAMILY

PERMIT SET

BOLDING, MIREDLUSE BULDNG WiLL BE TYEE I CONSTRUCTION (]
STORIES OF R-2 OCCUPANCY ABOVE 1 STORY OF A-2 OCCUPANCY ALL
ABOVE A ONE-STORY PARKING GARAGE - S-2 OCCUPANCY). THE
BUILDING WILL CONSIST OF TWENTY-ONE RESIDENTIAL UNITS,
CGOMMERGIAL | RESTAURANT SPAGE AT THE GROUND LEVEL, AND A
BELOW-GRADE PARKING AREA AS WELL AS STORAGE SPACE. THE
BELOW GRADE PARKING WILL BE ACCESS VIA RAMP FROM THEDRIVE
EASEMENT. THE THREE-FAMILY Eun.uws WILL CONSIST OF

SEPARATE UNITS IN THREE LEVELS OF TYPE 5A CONSTRUCTION S
A SMALL BELOW-GRADE STORAGE BASEMENT

APPLICABLE GODES:

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2015

780 CMR - MA AMENDMENTS TO IBC, 8TH EDITION
248 GMR - MA UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE

FAIR HOUSING AGT

2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT GUIDELINES

CONSTRUGTION TYPE + USE SEPARATIONS:

4 STORIES OF TYPE IIE CONSTRUCTION ABOVE 1 STORY BELOW-
GRADE PARKING GARAGE | STORAGE & SERVICE SPACE
SEPARATIONS PER 'IBC' 508.4:

A2/5-2 =1 HRRATING

A2/R2 =1 HR RATING

R-2 UNIT/ R-2 UNIT = 30 MIN. RATING + STC 50 MIN..

PROPOSED MIXED USE GROUPS:
STORAGE / PARKING

COMMERCIAL

RESIDENTIAL (21 UNITS & 3 UNITS
NUMBER OF BUILDING EXITS:
MIXED-USE BUILDING

BASEMEN
(VL 12 EXITS

3-FAMILY BUILDING
1-PRIMARY EXIT ON SAVIN HILL AVE

(Vi 4-2EXITS

OCCUPANCY:

GARAGE LEVEL - 238 TOTAL OGC

+ PARKING = 4260 GSF /200 = 21.3

+ STORAGE / MECHANICAL =755 GSF /300 = 2.5

FIRST LEVEL - 245.4 TOTAL OCC

+ COMMERGIAL (A-2) = 3555 NSF / 15 = 237

+ KITCHEN (A-2) = 1793 NSF / 15 =8.4

SECOND LEVEL - 295 TOTAL 0CC
RESIDENTIAL = 5,510 GSF / 200 =29.5

THIRD LEVEL - 29.5 TOTAL 0CG

+ RESIDENTIAL = 5,910 GSF /200 =29.5

FOURTH LEVEL -20.5 TOTAL OCC
RESIDENTIAL = 5,910 GSF / 200 =28.5

MAX COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
ED AS PER TABLE 1006.2.1 = 125.0"
9n' < 125‘ (OK)

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE:
REQUIRED AS PER TABLE 1017.2 = 250°0"
MAX TRAVEL DISTANGE PROVIDED = 100' < 250 (OK)

EIRE PROTECTION GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

THE FOLLOWING FIRE PRﬂTEC"ﬂN SYSTEMS ARE PROVIDED:
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTE

CLASS 1 STANDPIPE

FIRE ALARM SYSTEI

MANUAL PULL STATIONS

CO2 DETEGTOR

SINGLE/MULTI STATION SMOKE DETECTORS

LOW FREQUENCY NOTIFICATION APPLICANCES IN SLEEPING

RETIT I

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
+ 1PERFLOOR

ACCESSBILITY
1.20 UNi

P 1 ADAPTABLE & 1 GROUP 2A PER MAAB)
2.3,500 LBS HANDICAP AND STRETCHER COMPLIANT ELEVATOR

RODE

535 Albany Street | 405
Boston, MA 02118
617.422.0090 | T
rodearchitects.com

Design Team

SURVEY

Boston Survey Inc.

4 Shipway Pl
Charlestown, MA 02129
617.242.1313

CIVIL

Sherwood Consulting LLC
PO Box 485

Norwood, MA, 02062
617.945.0940

STRUCTURAL

TLH Consulting, Inc

505 Middlesex Turnpike, Unit 14
Bellerica, MA, 01821
978.362.1804

MEP

Norian Siani Engineering, Inc
43 Bradford St

Concord, MA, 01742
781.398.2250

1121 DORCHESTER AVE
(MIXED USE BUILDING A)

DORCHESTER, MA

ARCARI

1121 DORCHESTER AVE
DORCHESTER, MA
02125

et

PLAN

\

PROJECT: (1951) MIXED-USE BUILDING A

No. Description

Date

DATE: 07.23.2021

SCALE:  Asindicated
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+ COLOR: GLAZED LIGHT GRAY
METAL COPING

BLACK
METAL WINDOW TRIM
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PERMIT SET

RODE

535 Albany Street | 405
Boston, MA 02118
617.422.0090 | T
rodearchitects.com

Design Team

SURVEY

Boston Survey Inc.

4 Shipway Pl.
Charlestown, MA 02129
617.242.1313

CIVIL

Sherwood Consulting LLC
PO Box 485

Norwood, MA, 02062
617.945.0940

STRUCTURAL

TLH Consulting, Inc

505 Middlesex Turnpike, Unit 14
Bellerica, MA, 01821
978.362.1804

MEP

Norian Siani Engineering, Inc
43 Bradford St

Concord, MA, 01742
781.398.2250

1121 DORCHESTER AVE
(MIXED USE BUILDING A)

DORCHESTER, MA

ARCARI %3

1121 DORCHESTER AVE
DORCHESTER, MA
02125

PROJECT: (1951) MIXED-USE BUILDING A

No. Description

Date

DATE: 07.23.2021

SCALE: As indicated
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MATERIAL LEGEND PERMIT SET

A METAL PANEL
+ MANUFACTURER: MORIN
+ VERTICAL 3' PANELS
+ COLOR: LIGHT GRAY

B. BOXRIB METAL PANEL

* MANUFACTURER: MORIN
* HORIZONTAL
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. MASONRY - BRuck 535 Albany Street | 405

© + RUNNING BOND Boston, MA 02118
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PROJECT: (1951) MIXED-USE BUILDING A
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PROJECT: (1951) MIXED-USE BUILDING A
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) Ve | N . QUITCLAIM DEED (INDIVIDUAL}
T - 7 \ W '
e W iy
WE, GEORGE A. BRAGEL AND SHIRLEY A. BRAGEL
NORFOLK Couﬂty, MassaChusettS,

of  quincy,
being yymarried, for consideration paid, pXamd4e AND IN FU'LL CONSIDERATION OF LESS THAN $ 100.00

grants to GEORGE A. BRAGEL AND SHIRLEY A. BRAGEL, TRUSTEES,OF 1121 REALTY *
&RUS%V%’;JW ‘%‘7 & % ? :_i’oie J'C“’""/e’/ 7 ith nuitelaim rovenants
vEh of #5 /emsmﬁou Gurwey. oa/?/

the land in  DORCHESTER, COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

[Description and encumbrances, if any}

SOUTHEASTERLY BY DORCHESTER AVENUE EIGHTY (80 ) FEET:

SOUTHWESTERLY BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF JAMES KERRIGAN ONE HUNDRED TEN (110)
FEET: .

NORTHWESTERLY BY LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF WILLIAM DROSOS ET AL AND OF GUERINO
MUCCINI ET AL EIGHTY (80) FEET: AND

NORTHEASTERLY BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF E. WARREN SWEENEY ET AL, BY THE END
A PASSAGEWAY, AND BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF JAMES F. FIORE ET AL ONE

. HUNDRED TEN (110) FEET.

ALL OF SAID BOUNDARIES ARE DETERMINED BY THE COURT TO BE LOCATED AS SHOWN ON

A PLAN DRAWN BY E. CONRAD LEVY & ASSOC., SURVEYORS, DATED DECEMBER 5, 1966, AS

MODIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE COURT, FILED IN THE LAND REGISTRATION OFFICE, AS

PLAN NO. 34943-A, A COPY OF A PORTION OF WHICH IS FILED WITH CERTIFICATE OF
TITLE NO. 78436.

ANV Y OOV
vapus el s LG5I NTOAINSG

QHOL a8 dua udA3DTH
3050038 LHYLSISSY

6o W Tl g S

72 Dotchaske A Doechaske, Ytes a5

1
%

Locus

MWituess. OUR.....hand S and seal  this...cwndt "l day of... ===

D s’ AN /’ .

GEOR E A. BRAGEL

...............................................................................

The Commonwealth of ﬂiasﬁarhuﬁrtm.

SUFFOLK S 1900 f

Then personally appeared the above named GEORGE A. BRAGEL AND SHIRLEY A. BRAGEL

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be THEIR free act and deed, before me

...............................................................................

otary Publics— Justive-of e Feace .
Codonr A Zahestl a
My commission exfm:es \7(//!/'6.. /3 19}7

(*Individual — Joint Tenants — Tenznts in Common — Tenants by the Entirety.) N

STy - e el e e . .- . . R R SO SOV YO - "“"”’.a.t.‘J"-"_‘



A deed in substance following the form enti

1A

(THE FOLLOWING IS NOT A

CHAPTER 183; SECTION 11, GENERAL Laws
. _'v,'f_n' .

'}‘.""« *

{34 -
PART OF
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THE DEED, AND IS NOT. T? BE RECORDED.)

ti_ed “Quitcldim Deed” shall when duly executed have the force and

effect of a deed in fee simple to the grantee, his heirs and assigas, to his and their own use, with covenants on the
part of the grantor, for himself, his heirs, executors, administrators and successors, with the grantee, his heirs, successors

. and assigns, that at the time of the delivery of such deed the premises were free from all cncumbrances made by

, him, and that he will, and his heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to the grantee

and his heirs and assigns forever against the lawful ‘claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under
the grantor, but against none other. '

\
;
-E
.
:
-
p
iol
T EE
22m
2 =23
m S 5X
o 5 m
a",?-n
ez
Ul:g
9 g
g 133
i—l_ang T
$2 2 ﬂ
-
¥ ac
o°n c
c 1)
3 A
o
- =
L\J‘\‘Q
SN )

4
e

A3
-~

P
: =

w

m :

o] :

S

3 :

= :

2] H

Q

0 i

L :

=] :

" a

o
\i J)
bmiz :
A o
< N Y =
< '-“"‘91 %.:u
Ll o hm
Lﬁgui :’J‘.')
. Og v

w -
(Pl&se rit or ty

2

1D1ESIGEAELSI

“yooqg

....ag.ed............................

aN 31void1iy30 ONI38

74 ¢9 ©

NI

oo
Poa
O
: =< 3
H 0 H
o
H " o,
R = N o
H [c]
M L]
iR
-}
-
8,
H =]
: £ -
158
3 3
—1
LA
Q  Z,
4 9| §
ol =
9 ol m
= Mo O
@ = a0
S 278 9
g 0% 2
ot
X mlyd
L\‘\w LL‘:)m
m O Q
@e™l Vg
v =% 4
» = s
R CmMNyg
W B: %
c
m
w]

x"‘%

{é‘
w &
.m \%
0w

EI
21 =
[ T=4
g &

&y

-

b
‘b?ﬁ?}

QL

(vnalAlanL)

Qaagg wejapng)

grodd
e L

-op LNIWNO

L

JO uang IR

[P 0957

e




	signaturepage
	bpdamap
	plotplan (1)
	1121dotavecombinedpdf
	combinepdf (3)
	1121deed

